THE DATASHEET OF
ACS724LLCTR-50AB-T
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
Not to scale
The Allegro™ ACS724 current sensor IC is an economical and
precise solution for AC or DC current sensing in industrial,
automotive, commercial, and communications systems. The
small package is ideal for space-constrained applications while

improved accuracy
•	 Chopper stabilization results in extremely stable quiescent
output voltage
•	 Nearly zero magnetic hysteresis
•	 Ratiometric output from supply voltage
DESCRIPTION (continued)
SELECTION GUIDE
Part Number IPR
(A)
Sens(Typ)
at VCC = 5 V
(mV/A)
TA
(°C) Packing
-S VARIANT [1]
ACS724LLCTR-2P5AB-S ±2.5
800
–40 to 150 Tape and Reel, 3000 pieces per reel
ACS724LLCTR-05AU-S 5
ACS724LLCTR-05AB-S ±5
400
ACS724LLCTR-10AU-S 10
ACS724LLCTR-10AB-S ±10
200
ACS724LLCTR-20AU-S 20
ACS724LLCTR-20AB-S ±20 100
ACS724LLCTR-30AU-S 30 133
ACS724LLCTR-30AB-S ±30 66
ACS724LLCTR-50AB-S ±50 40
-T VARIANT [2]
ACS724LLCTR-2P5AB-T ±2.5
800
–40 to 150 Tape and Reel, 3000 pieces per reel
ACS724LLCTR-05AU-T 5
ACS724LLCTR-05AB-T ±5
400
ACS724LLCTR-10AU-T 10
ACS724LLCTR-10AB-T ±10
200
ACS724LLCTR-20AU-T 20
ACS724LLCTR-20AB-T ±20 100
ACS724LLCTR-30AU-T 30 133
ACS724LLCTR-30AB-T ±30 66
ACS724LLCTR-50AB-T ±50 40
[1] -S denotes the lead-free construction with tin-silver-based solder bumps.
[2] -T denotes Pb-contained construction with Pb-based solder bumps. Operating performance of -T and -S devices are identical. -T devices are RoHS compliant using al-
lowed exemptions provided in Annex III and IV of Directive 2011/65/EU [Exemptions 7(a), 15, 15(a), as applicable].
Automotive-Grade, Galvanically Isolated Current Sensor IC